

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Deborah Holman

**Phone:** 856.378.5030

Email: <u>dholman@centurysb.com</u>

## Century Savings Bank Named to Newsweek's America's Best Regional Banks 2025

**Vineland, NJ** – **January 07, 2025** – Century Savings Bank, a mutual bank with a proud history of serving Southern New Jersey since 1865, announced its recognition as one of America's Best Regional Banks 2025 by Newsweek. This marks the second consecutive year Century Savings Bank has received this prestigious honor. The recognition is based on a large-scale study conducted by Newsweek and Plant-A Insights Group, which analyzed over 9,000 institutions, more than 70,000 customer surveys, and millions of social media reviews.

**Dave Hanrahan, President and CEO, Century Savings Bank**, commented "We're honored to be recognized this way. As we prepare to celebrate the bank's 160<sup>th</sup> anniversary in 2025, the Board of Directors and employees are committed as ever to Century Savings Bank remaining a resilient, dependable, responsive, friendly and locally-controlled mutual institution."

"Regional banks are the financial backbone of communities nationwide as they support small businesses, fund local projects, and ensure easy access to essential banking services. Newsweek and market-data research firm Plant-A Insights are proud to introduce 'America's Best Regional Banks 2025,' highlighting companies that utilize a community- and customer-centric approach to make a significant financial impact in their neighborhoods." said Nancy Cooper, Global Editor in Chief, Newsweek.

## **About CENTURY SAVINGS BANK**

Century Savings Bank is a full-service community bank with over \$600 million in assets. As a mutual bank, CSB is committed to improving the quality of life of our employees, customers, and the communities it serves. One of America's oldest community banks, Century Savings Bank offers a full line of individual and business banking services and digital banking solutions for commercial, small business and consumer customers throughout South Jersey. To learn more about how we can meet your needs, visit us at <a href="https://www.centurysb.com">www.centurysb.com</a>.